CH \$65.00 151008!

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM302510 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as agent		04/11/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WWRD Ireland IPCo LLC		
Street Address:	164 Shaftesbury Avenue		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC28HL		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1510085	SHANNON	
Registration Number:	1288972	CASHS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82000-145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Konrath/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=WWRDrelease2#page1.tif source=WWRDrelease2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0457

900287234

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made as of this 11 day of April, 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent ("Agent").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the Trademarks") attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were recorded in error pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 27, 2012, by WWRD IRELAND IPCO, LLC in favor of Agent and which were recorded at the Reel/Frame numbers as follows: SHANNON, Reg. No. 1510085, at 4939/0185 and CASHS, Reg. No. 1288972, at 4939/0185.

Agent hereby acknowledges that the grants of a Security Interest in the Trademarks were made in error, and that Agent does not now have, nor has it ever had, a valid security interest in said Trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interests.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Ву:	COM LE ENTRE
Name:	ADM SCIDEN
Title:	5 V P

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0458

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	App. Number	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SHANNON	United States	73699122	1510085	10/25/1988
CASHS	United States	73435281	1288972	08/07/1984

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 04/24/2014